year" shall mean the period commencing on July I and ending on June 30. 

2. Paragraph 3(c) of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

(c) Maximum Amount. Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the maximum
payments under this Agreement shall be a total of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000)
for the fiscal year ending on June 30, 2022; seventy-three thousand dollars ($73,000) for
the fiscal year ending on June 30, 2023; ninety thousand dollars ($90,000) for the fiscal
year ending on June 30, 2024; and ninety thousand dollars ($90,000) for the fiscal year
ending on June 30, 2025; provided, however, that such amounts shall not be construed as